

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0267	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Bid Recomme	endation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/19/2022			In control:	Office of the General Superintendent		
On agenda:	7/26/2022			Final action:	7/26/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION						
	Department: Department of Facilities and Fleet						
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves to enter into a contract with Global Water Technology, Inc., primary place of business South Hollan Illinois, for water filtration services.						
	Reason:Contract #74000010877 issued under RFP #22-53-007662R is for the maintenance of water filtration services for Camp Bullfrog, Camp Shabbona, Swallow Cliff and Maple Lake Boating Center. RFP # 22-53-007662R was posted publicly twice with the first posting producing no respondents. After the second bid posting, we received one respondent with suitable pricing.						
	Bid Opening Date: 4/19/2022 Bid Results: Bidder Bid Amount 1. Global Water Technology, Inc. \$272,403.84*						
	*The cost proposal submitted of \$215,403.84 was corrected to read \$272,403.84 due a clerical error of submitting the proposal for twelve (12) site visits rather than the requested sixty (60) visits.						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$272,403.84 FY 2022 \$18,687.50, FY 2023 \$44,850.00, FY 2024 \$44,850.00, FY 2025 \$44,850.00, FY 2026 \$44,850.00, FY 2027 \$46,226.60 (optional year), FY 2028 \$28,089.74 (optional year)						
	Contract Period: 8/1/2022 - 7/31/2027; one (1) twelve-month extension option at the discretion of the General Superintendent						
	Account Name/Number: Building Services, Supplies, and Materials 51001.540360; and Professional Services 51001.520840						
	District: Districtwide						
	Concurrence The Chief Att	nave approved this item.					
	The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. MBE WBE Commitment Report July 2022						
Date	Ver. Action B	Sy.		Act	ion Result		

7/26/2022 1 FPD Board of Commissioners ap

approve

Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department: Department of Facilities and Fleet

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a contract with Global Water Technology, Inc., primary place of business South Holland, Illinois, for water filtration services.

Reason:Contract #74000010877 issued under RFP #22-53-007662R is for the maintenance of water filtration services for Camp Bullfrog, Camp Shabbona, Swallow Cliff and Maple Lake Boating Center. RFP # 22-53-007662R was posted publicly twice with the first posting producing no respondents. After the second bid posting, we received one respondent with suitable pricing.

Bid Opening Date: 4/19/2022

Bid Results:	
<u>Bidder</u>	Bid Amount
1. Global Water Technology, Inc.	\$272,403.84*

*The cost proposal submitted of \$215,403.84 was corrected to read \$272,403.84 due a clerical error of submitting the proposal for twelve (12) site visits rather than the requested sixty (60) visits.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$272,403.84 FY 2022 \$18,687.50, FY 2023 \$44,850.00, FY 2024 \$44,850.00, FY 2025 \$44,850.00, FY 2027 \$46,226.60 (optional year), FY 2028 \$28,089.74 (optional year)

Contract Period: 8/1/2022 - 7/31/2027; one (1) twelve-month extension option at the discretion of the General Superintendent

Account Name/Number: Building Services, Supplies, and Materials 51001.540360; and Professional Services 51001.520840

District: Districtwide

Concurrence(s):

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.